
３．　出　　　生

総数 1,639

総数 1,639

1kg

未満

総数 1,639 5 7 20 113 605 695 178 16 0 0

（４）    妊娠週数別
28週 44週
未満 以上

総数 1,639 4 7 42 1,036 550 0 0

20歳 45歳
未満 以上

平成15 2,229 39 343 821 743 248 34 1 0

16 2,218 51 326 799 720 275 45 2 0

17 2,169 35 298 744 762 299 29 2 0

18 2,315 34 359 735 829 313 41 4 0

19 2,332 40 378 763 769 332 47 3 0

20 2,321 34 352 728 769 383 54 1 0

21 2,255 39 368 718 755 325 49 1 0

22 2,495 29 371 832 797 403 60 3 0

23 2,386 28 321 722 842 398 73 2 0

24 2,347 19 295 780 801 410 41 1 0

25 2,392 19 289 755 783 471 74 1 0

26 2,280 22 268 716 756 433 81 4 0

27 2,234 35 241 647 771 456 81 3 0

28 2,159 28 260 626 750 395 99 1 0

29 2,059 22 255 574 708 407 91 2 0

30 1,996 14 220 585 670 419 84 4 0

令和元 1,947 18 209 593 651 386 85 5 0

2 1,881 19 227 521 641 393 78 2 0

3 1,757 12 207 516 588 348 85 1 0

4 1,639 14 177 446 534 363 103 2 0

（5）  母親の年齢５歳階級別（年次推移） (単位：人)

年次 総数
20～
24歳

25～
29歳

30～
34歳

35～
39歳

40～
44歳 不詳

(単位：人)

区分
28～
31週

32～
35週

36～
39週

40～
43週

不詳

(単位：人)

(単位：人)

(単位：人)

助産所 自宅・その他
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（１）    施設別

695

区分 病院

その他

4 0

助産師

診療所

941

不詳
1.5～
1.9

2.0～
2.4

2.5～
2.9

3.0～
3.4

4.0～
4.4

4.5kg
以上

3.5～
3.9

区分

区分

（３）   体重別

（２）   出生立会者別

医師

1.0～
1.4

1,635

25



総数 病院 診療所 助産所 その他 総数 病院 診療所 助産所 その他

 15 2,229 635 1,589 2 2 100 28.5 71.3 0.1 0.1

 16 2,218 668 1,546 1 3 100 30.1 69.7 0 0.1

 17 2,169 608 1,553 0 8 100 28.0 71.6 0 0.4

 18 2,315 636 1,673 2 4 100 27.5 72.3 0 0.2

 19 2,332 721 1,601 3 7 100 30.9 68.7 0.1 0.3

 20 2,321 721 1,590 3 7 100 31.1 68.5 0.1 0.3

 21 2,255 713 1,536 2 4 100 31.6 68.1 0.1 0.2

 22 2,495 783 1,703 1 8 100 31.4 68.3 0 0.3

 23 2,386 806 1,574 2 4 100 33.8 66.0 0.1 0.2

 24 2,347 802 1,535 5 5 100 34.2 65.4 0.2 0.2

 25 2,392 990 1,394 7 1 100 41.4 58.3 0.3 0

 26 2,280 875 1,399 3 3 100 38.4 61.4 0.1 0.1

 27 2,234 846 1,386 1 1 100 37.9 62.1 0 0

 28 2,159 860 1,294 3 2 100 39.8 59.9 0.1 0.1

 29 2,059 796 1,259 0 4 100 38.7 61.1 0 0.2

 30 1,996 766 1,228 1 1 100 38.3 61.5 0.1 0.1

令和元年 1,947 711 1,229 1 6 100 36.5 63.1 0.1 0.3

　２ 1,881 665 1,211 1 4 100 35.3 64.3 0.1 0.2

　３ 1,757 623 1,129 2 3 100 35.4 64.2 0.1 0.2

　４ 1,639 695 941 1 2 100 42.4 57.4 0.1 0.1

（6）施設別（年次推移）

年次

実数（人） 割合（％）
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